Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

242PC150GS 0-150 ±1.5 ±3.0 0.033 300 ±0.50 ±0.25
242PC250GS 0-250 ±1.0 ±2.0 0.020 500 ±0.50 ±0.25
243PC SERIES ORDER GUIDE, VACUUM GAGE, Buna-N Port Seal
Null & Sensitivity Shift (%Span)
Linearity, BFSL
Catalog
Listing
Pressure
Range
psi
25 to −18°
25 to +63°C
Max.
25 to −40°
25 to 85°C
Typ.
Sensitivity
V/psi
Overpressure
psi
Max.
P2 > P1
Max.
P2 < P1
Max.
Repeatability
& Hysteresis
%Span
Typ.
243PC15M* ±15 ±1 ±2.0 0.167 50 ±1.50 ±0.75 ±0.25
*Adhesive between thermoplastic and aluminum instead of O-ring seal.
PORT SEAL O-RING
Material Resistant To:
Buna-N (general use) Petroleum products, freon 12 and others
Ethylene propylene Phosphate esters and others
Pressure Sensors 240PC Series
High Pressure Gage, Vacuum Gage/Amplified
Honeywell 1  Sensing and Control 1 1-800-537-6945 USA 1 F1-815-235-6847 International 1 1-800-737-3360 Canada 53
SCALING OF 240PC SERIES WITH 8V EXCITATIONRATIOMETRICITY
Ratiometricity refers to the output voltage
being directly proportional to supply volt-
age. 240PC sensors in this catalog are
calibrated at 8 VDC supply voltage to pro-
vide a 1-6 volt (5 V Span) output swing.
For example, if supply increases by 50%
to 12 VDC, the output voltage increased
by 50% to 1.5-9 volts (7.5 V Span).
NOTE
The output is not perfectly ratiometric.
See Accuracy specifications for the de-
gree of error.
242PC15M Gage VO J 1 V at 0 psig & 6 V at 15 psig
241PC15M Vacuum Gage VO J 1 V at 0 psig & 6 V at −15 psig
243PC15M Gage VO J 1 V at −15 psig & 6 V at 15 psig
NOTE: 241PC sensors are scaled for greater pressure on the P1 side of the chip. 242PC sensors
are scaled for greater pressure on the P2 side of the chip.
Other scalings available upon request.
A
m
p
lifie
d
Pressure Sensors 240PC Series
High Pressure Gage, Vacuum Gage/Amplified
54 Honeywell 1  Sensing and Control 1 1-800-537-6945 USA 1 F1-815-235-6847 International 1 1-800-737-3360 Canada
NULL AND SENSITIVITY
TEMPERATURE SHIFT
Amplified pressure sensors are 100%